
Assistant 
Administrator - PPI Montanio, Pat Pat.Montanio@noaa.gov PPI Silver Spring, MD
Diector of External 
Affairs Kerigan, Amy amy.kerrigan@noaa.gov EA Washington, DC
PPI Chief of Staff Tronvig, Kris kristen.tronvig@noaa.gov PPI Silver Spring, MD
National Regional 
Coordinator Parker, Frank Frank.Parker@noaa.gov PPI Silver Spring, MD

Regional Team Lead DeMaster, Doug Douglas.Demaster@noaa.gov NMFS Juneau, AK
Coordinator Holman, Amy Amy.Holman@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK

Regional Team Lead Ogren, John John.Ogren@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Coordinator Perry, Bethany Bethany.Perry@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO

Regional Team Lead Bratton, John John.Bratton@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Coordinator Day, Jennifer Jennifer.Day@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI

Regional Team Lead Beard, Russ Russ.Beard@noaa.gov NESDIS Stennis, MS
Coordinator Laursen, Kristen Kristen.R.Laursen@noaa.gov NOS St Petersburg, FL

Regional Team Lead Tuell, Jason jason.tuell@noaa.gov NWS Long Island, NY
Coordinator Bartlett, Nicole Nicole.Bartlett@noaa.gov NMFS Woods Hole, MA

Regional Team Lead Seki, Mike Michael.Seki@noaa.gov NMFS Honolulu, HI
Team Co-lead Kekuewa, Kristina kristina.kekuewa@noaa.gov NOS Honolulu, HI
Coordinator Shea, Eileen Eileen.Shea@noaa.gov NESDIS Honolulu, HI

Regional Team Lead Brown, David David.P.Brown@noaa.gov NESDIS Fort Worth, TX
Team Vice-Lead Leonardi, Alan alan.leonardi@noaa.gov OAR Miami, FL
Coordinator Olmi, Geno Geno.Olmi@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC

Regional Team Lead Stein, John John.E.Stein@noaa.gov NMFS Seattle, WA
Team Co-lead Stokes, Michelle Michelle.Stokes@noaa.gov NWS Salt Lake City, UT
Coordinator Vann, Timi Timi.Vann@noaa.gov NWS Seattle, WA
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Affiliation Membership Name Email
PPI Co-Chair Montanio, Pat pat.montanio@noaa.gov
PPI Executive Secretary Parker, Frank frank.parker@noaa.gov
Comm Co-Chair Kerrigan, Amy amy.kerrigan@noaa.gov
Comm Secondary pending
NESDIS Primary Paese, Mark Mark.Paese@noaa.gov
NESDIS Secondary Turner, Kelly Kelly.Turner@noaa.gov
NMFS Primary Doremus, Paul paul.n.doremus@noaa.gov
NMFS Secondary Sutter, Buck buck.sutter@noaa.gov
NOS Primary Callender, Russell Russell.Callender@noaa.gov
NOS Secondary Holst, David David.Holst@noaa.gov
NWS Primary Furgione, Laura Laura.Furgione@noaa.gov
NWS Secondary Swanson, Joanne joanne.swanson@noaa.gov
OAR Primary Fine, Steve steven.fine@noaa.gov
OAR Secondary Cammen, Leon leon.cammen@noaa.gov
OMAO Primary Lopez, Anita anita.lopez@noaa.gov
OMAO Secondary Martin, Catherine catherine.a.martin@noaa.gov
Education Primary Koch, Louisa Louisa.Koch@noaa.gov
Education Secondary Nakamura, Lisa Lisa.Iwahara@noaa.gov
OLIA Primary Hallberg, Amanda Amanda.Hallberg@noaa.gov
OLIA Secondary Belton, Linda Linda.Belton@noaa.gov
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Name Email Affiliation Location
Baker, Mary mary.baker@noaa.gov NOS/ORR/ARD Seattle, WA

Berg, Catherine catherine.berg@noaa.gov NOS/ORR/ERD Anchorage, AK

Cullenberg, Paula anpjc@uaa.alaska.edu OAR/Sea Grant Anchorage, AK

Davis, Steve Steven.K.Davis@noaa.gov NMFS Anchorage, AK
DeMaster, Doug - 
Regional Team Lead Douglas.Demaster@noaa.gov NMFS Juneau, AK
Elkins, Jim James.W.Elkins@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO

Fish, Aimee aimee.fish@noaa.gov NWS Anchorage, AK

Smith, Tim timothy.m.smith@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK

Holderied, Kris Kris.Holderied@noaa.gov NOS Homer, AK
Holman, Amy - 
Coordinator Amy.Holman@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK
Intrieri, Janet Janet.Intrieri@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO

Jones, Pete Peter.D.Jones@noaa.gov NMFS Juneau, AK

Lindeman, Lisa lisa.lindeman@noaa.gov GC Juneau, AK

McCammon, Molly mccammon@aoos.org NOS/IOOS Anchorage, AK

McCullough, Heather Heather.McCullough@noaa.gov NESDIS Boulder, CO

Murphy, Peter pater.murphy@noaa.gov NOS/ORR/MDP Seattle, WA

Overland, Jim James.E.Overland@noaa.gov OAR Seattle, WA

Partain, James James.Partain@noaa.gov NESDIS Anchorage, AK

Reuter, Rebecca rebecca.reuter@noaa.gov NMFS Seattle, WA

Scott, Carven Carven.Scott@noaa.gov NWS Anchorage, AK

Sugai, Susan susan.sugai@alaska.edu OAR/CI Fairbanks, AK

Trainor, Sarah sarah.trainor@alaska.edu OAR/RISA Fairbanks, AK

Whitney, John John.Whitney@noaa.gov NOS Anchorage, AK

Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
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Name Email Affiliation Location

Brewer, Mike Michael.J.Brewer@noaa.gov NESDIS Asheville, NC

Fromhertz, Pam Pamela.Fromhertz@noaa.gov NOS Denver, CO

Hudson, Mike Michael.Hudson@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO

Darby, Lisa Lisa.Darby@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO

Rothfusz, Lans Lans.Rothfusz@noaa.gov OAR Norman, OK

Kluck, Doug Doug.Kluck@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Kansas City, MO
Ogren, John - Regional 
Team Lead John.Ogren@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO

Pearson, Wendy Wendy.Pearson@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO
Perry, Bethany - 
Coordinator Bethany.Perry@noaa.gov NWS Kansas City, MO

Pirtle, Keli Keli.Pirtle@noaa.gov USEC/PCA Norman, OK

Restrepo, Pedro Pedro.Restrepo@noaa.gov NWS Chanhassen, MN

Shulski, Martha MShulski@unlnotes.unl.edu HPRCC Lincoln, NE

Suess, Diane Dianne.Suess@noaa.gov NWS Boulder, CO

Gunderson, Jeff* Jeff.Gunderson@noaa.gov OAR Chanhassen, MN

*Serves as liason
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Name Email Affiliation Location
Aune, Bob robert.aune@noaa.gov NESDIS Madison, WI
Brody, Ellen Ellen.Brody@noaa.gov NOS Ann Arbor, MI
Brueske, Steve Stephen.Brueske@noaa.gov NWS Minneapolis, MN
Catena, John John.Catena@noaa.gov NMFS Gloucester, MA
Bratton, John - 
Regional Team Lead (A) John.bratton@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Day, Jennifer - 
Coordinator Jennifer.Day@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Fenelon, Ed Edward.Fenelon@noaa.gov NWS Chicago, IL
Friis, Mike michael.friis@wisconsin.gov WI DNR Madison, WI
Gibbons, Beth elzrenc@umich.edu RISA Ann Arbor, MI
Hall, Beth bethhall@illinois.edu MRCC Champaign, IL
Johengen, Tom tom.johengen@noaa.gov CILER Ann Arbor, MI

Kluck, Doug Doug.Kluck@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Kansas City, MO
Loeper, Tom Thomas.Loeper@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Lomnicky, Jay John.Lomnicky@noaa.gov NOS-ORR Cleveland, OH
Martinez, Felix Felix.Martinez@noaa.gov NOS Ann Arbor, MI
Miller, Brian millerbk@illinois.edu OAR/Sea Grant Urbana, IL
Mountz, Liz Elizabeth.Mountz@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Dolor, Marvourneen mdolor@glos.us GLOS Ann Arbor, MI

Rutherford, Ed Ed.Rutherford@noaa.gov OAR Ann Arbor, MI
Stirratt, Heather Heather.Stirratt@noaa.gov NOS Chanhassen, MN
Wagenmaker, Dick Richard.Wagenmaker@noaa.gov NWS White Lake, MI
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Name Email Affiliation Location
Allee, Becky Becky.Allee@noaa.gov NOS Stennis, MS
Ashby, Steve sashby@gri.msstate.edu NGI Stennis, MS
Beard, Russ - Regional 
Team Lead Russ.Beard@noaa.gov NESDIS Stennis, MS
Brown, Dave David.P.Brown@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Fort Worth, TX
Croom, Miles Miles.Croom@noaa.gov NMFS St Petersburg, FL
Cupo, Jeff Jeffrey.Cupo@noaa.gov NWS Fort Worth, TX
Davison, Todd Todd.Davison@noaa.gov NOS Peachtree City, GA
Drillette, Steve Steve.Drillette@noaa.gov NWS Brownsville, TX
Kelble, Chris chris.kelble@noaa.gov OAR Miami, FL
Kiene, William William.Kiene@noaa.gov NOS Galveston, TX
Lartigue, Julien Julien.Lartigue@noaa.gov OAR Stennis, MS
Laursen, Kristen - 
Coordinator Kristen.R.Laursen@noaa.gov NMFS St Petersburg, FL
Lewitus, Alan Alan.Lewitus@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Magnien, Rob Rob.Magnien@noaa.gov NOS Silver Spring, MD
Osborn, Tim Tim.Osborn@noaa.gov NOS Lafayette, LA
Parsons, Rost Rost.Parsons@noaa.gov NESDIS Stennis, MS
Stiller, Heidi Heidi.Stiller@noaa.gov NOS Tallahassee, FL

Swann, LaDon swanndl@auburn.edu
MS-AL Sea 
Grant Ocean Springs, MS

Tortorici, Cathy Cathy.Tortorici@noaa.gov NMFS St Petersburg, FL
Watson, Stephanie Stephanie.Watson@usm.edu GCOOS Stennis, MS
Weaver, Ann Ann.Weaver@noaa.gov NOS Stennis, MS
White, Jessica Jessica.White@noaa.gov NOS Mobile, AL
Zimmerman, Roger Roger.Zimmerman@noaa.gov NMFS Galveston, TX

Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
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Name Email Affiliation Location
Aberson, Sim Sim.Aberson@noaa.gov OAR Miami, FL
Antoine, Adrienne Adrienne.Antoine@noaa.gov OAR Silver Spring, MD
Bartlett, Nicole - 
Coordinator Nicole.Bartlett@noaa.gov NMFS Woods Hole, MA
Coogan, Colleen colleen.coogan@noaa.gov NMFS/GARFO Gloucester, MA
Deguise, Sylvain Sylvain.Deguise@uconn.edu OAR/Sea Grant Groton, CT
Friedland, Kevin Kevin.Friedland@noaa.gov NMFS/NEFSC Narragansett, RI
Hahn, Simeon simeon.hahn@noaa.gov NOS/ORR/ARD Philadelphia, PA
Larkin, Andrew Andrew.W.Larkin@noaa.gov NMFS/NOS Norfolk, VA
Martinez, Catalina Catalina.Martinez@noaa.gov OAR/OER Narragansett, RI
McKillop, George George.McKillop@noaa.gov NWS/ER Bohemia, NY
Mecray, Ellen Ellen.L.Mecray@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Taunton, MA
Nicholson, Betsy Betsy.Nicholson@noaa.gov NOS Gloucester, MA
Okulskl, Rich richard.okulski@noaa.gov NWS Caribou,ME
Phelan, Beth beth.phelan@noaa.gov NMFS/NEFSC Highands, NJ
Siebers, Tony Anthony.Siebers@noaa.gov NWS/NCEP Camps Springs, MD
Ticco, Paul Paul.Ticco@noaa.gov NOS/ONMS Newport News, VA
Tuell, Jason - Regional 
Team Lead jason.tuell@noaa.gov NWS Bohemia, NY

Turner, Beth elizabeth.turner@noaa.gov NOS/NCCOS Durham,NH

Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
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Name Email Affiliation Location
Barnes, John* John.E.Barnes@noaa.gov OAR Hilo, HI
Biggs, Laura biggs.laura@gmail.com Guam Sea Grant Guam
Brighouse, Gene gene.brighouse@noaa.gov NOS/Sanctuaries American Samoa
Caldwell, Pat Patrick.Caldwell@noaa.gov NESDIS/NODC Honolulu, HI
Carlson, Ed Ed.Carlson@noaa.gov NOS/CGS Honolulu, HI
Chaston, Kathy Kathy.Chaston@noaa.gov NOS/Coral Reef Honolulu, HI
Choy, Barry barry.choy@noaa.gov OMAO Camp H.M. Smith, HI
Goo, Wende* Wende.Goo@noaa.gov NMFS Honolulu, HI
Doug Harper Douglas.Harper@noaa.gov NOS/Sentinel Honolulu,HI
Imberi, Anthony Anthony.Imberi@noaa.gov OMAO Honolulu, HI
Kamphaus, Robert* robert.a.kamphaus@noaa.gov OMAO Honolulu, HI
Kealoha, Andrea (Koyanagi secondary)andrea.kealoha@noaa.gov NOS/Marine Debris Honolulu, HI
Keener, Victoria Keenerv@eastwestcenter.org Pacific RISA Honolulu, HI
Kekuewa, Kristina - co-
lead* Kristina.Kekuewa@noaa.gov NOS Honolulu, HI
Kerkering, Heather hak2@hawaii.edu PacIOOS Honolulu, HI
Kyle Koyanagi Kyle.Koyanagi@noaa.gov NOS/Marine Debris Honolulu, HI
Lerner, Darren T. lerner@hawaii.edu UH Sea Grant Honolulu, HI
Malloy, Sarah sarah.malloy@noaa.gov NMFS/PIRO Honolulu, HI
Marra, John* John.Marra@noaa.gov NESDIS/RCSD Honolulu, HI
Okimoto, Darren Okimotod@hawaii.edu UH Sea Grant Honolulu, HI
Pickering, Bill* Bill.Pickering@noaa.gov NMFS/Enforcement Honolulu, HI
Pooley, Sam* Samuel.Pooley@noaa.gov NMFS/PIFSC Honolulu, HI
Schnell, Russ* Russll.C.Schnell@noaa.gov OAR Boulder, CO
Seki, Mike - lead* Michael.Seki@noaa.gov NMFS/PIFSC Honolulu, HI
Shea, Eileen - 
Coordinator Eileen.Shea@noaa.gov NESDIS Honolulu, HI
Tanabe, Raymond* Raymond.Tanabe@noaa.gov NWS Honolulu, HITanimoto, Jean 
(Kekeuwa secondary) jean.tanimoto@noaa.gov NOS/PSC Honolulu, HI
Thomas, Bill Bill.Thomas@noaa.gov NOS/PSC Honolulu, HI
Tom, Allen Allen.Tom@noaa.gov NOS Kihei, HI
Tosatto, Michael* Michael.Tosatto@noaa.gov NMFS/PIRO Honolulu, HI
Tucher, Fred* Frederick.Tucher@noaa.gov OGC Honolulu, HI
Watson, Lani lani.watson@noaa.gov NMFS/PIRO, Habitat Blueprint Honolulu, HI
Young, Edward* Edward.Young@noaa.gov NWS Honolulu, HI

Department of Commerce, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration
Regional Collaboration Team Membership

Pacific Islands

* Denotes Member of the NOAA Pacific Region Executive Board



Name Email Affiliation Location
Bandy, Rich Richard.Bandy@noaa.gov NWS Newport, NC
Brown, David - 
Regional Team Lead David.P.Brown@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Fort Worth, TX
Causey, Billy Billy.Causey@noaa.gov NOS Key West, FL
Cross, Scott Scott.Cross@noaa.gov NESDIS Charleston, SC
Fangman, Sarah Sarah.Fangman@noaa.gov NOS/NMSP Savannah, GA
Fay, Ginny Virginia.Fay@noaa.gov NMFS St. Petersburg, FL
Gane, Brad Brad.gane@dnr.state.ga.us GA DNR (NOS) Brunswick, GA
Garcia, Roberto roberto.garcia@noaa.gov NWS Puerto Rico
Hohn, Aleta Aleta.Hohn@noaa.gov NMFS Beaufort, NC
Hopkinson, Chuck chopkins@uga.edu OAR/Sea Grant - GA Athens, GA
Kearns, Ed Ed.Kearns@noaa.gov NESDIS Asheville, NC
Leonardi, Alan - Vice-
Lead Alan.Leonardi@noaa.gov OAR Miami, FL
Mecray, Ellen Ellen.L.Mecray@noaa.gov NESDIS/CS Bohemia, NY
Newcomer, David David.Newcomer@noaa.gov NOS Tallahassee, FL
Olmi, Geno - 
Coordinator Geno.Olmi@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
Ortner, Peter portner@rsmas.miami.edu CIMAS Miami, FL
Payne, Jeff Jeff.Payne@noaa.gov NOS/Coastal Charleston, SC
Taylor, Chris chris.taylor@noaa.gov NOS / NCCOS Beaufort, NC
Ward, Bethney Bethney.Ward@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
Ward, Kyle Kyle.Ward@noaa.gov NOS Charleston, SC
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Bair, Andrea Andrea.Bair@noaa.gov NWS/WR Salt Lake City, UT
Duguay, Linda Linda.Duguay@noaa.gov OAR/Sea Grant Los Angeles, CA
Ignell, Steve Steve.Ignell@noaa.gov NMFS/AFSC Seattle, WA
Koehn, Mark Mark.Koehn@noaa.gov OAR/PMEL Seattle, WA
Koch, Kristen Kristen.C.Koch@noaa.gov NMFS/SWFSC La Jolla, CA
Lott, Dave Dave.Lott@noaa.gov NOS/ONMS Monterey, CA
McLean, Susan Susan.McLean@noaa.gov NESDIS/NGDC Boulder, CO
McNutt, Chad Chad.McNutt@noaa.gov OAR/NIDIS Boulder, CO
Moegling, Crescent Crescent.Moegling@noaa.gov NOS/OCS/PHB Seattle, WA
Pierce, Roger Roger.Pierce@noaa.gov NWS/WFO San Diego San Diego, CA
Rutten, Patrick Patrick.Rutten@noaa.gov NMFS/Restoration Center Santa Rosa, CA
Stokes, Michelle - Co-
Lead michelle.stokes@noaa.gov NWS/CBRFC Salt Lake City, UT
Smyth, Becky Rebecca.Smyth@noaa.gov NOS/CSC San Francisco, CA
Stein, John - 
Regional Team Lead John.E.Stein@noaa.gov NMFS/NWFSC Seattle, WA
Steger, Jennifer Jennifer.Steger@noaa.gov NMFS/Restoration Center Seattle, WA
Thom, Barry Barry.Thom@noaa.gov NMFS/NWRO Portland, OR
Vann, Timi - 
Coordinator Timi.Vann@noaa.gov NWS Seattle, WA
Wall, Kris Kris.Wall@noaa.gov NOS/OCRM Portland, OR
Webb, Robert (Robin) Robert.S.Webb@noaa.gov OAR/ESRL/PSD Boulder, CO
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